FOR THE EIGHT MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2016

Current Mo
Actual
REVENUES
GENL PROP TAXES-CUR & 0.0¢
GENL PROP TAXES-DELJ 0.00
RECYCLING GRANT 0.00
OAK WILT GRANT 0.00
OTHER TAXES B0
PERMITS & PLAN CHECK 4.216.64
DUE TQ CITY INSPECTOR 0.00
CHARGES FOR CITY SER 0:00
FINES i51.62
BONDLEVY 0.00
INTEREST INCOME 695.02
SURCHARGE REVENUE 159.50
ASSESSMENT INCOME 0.00
ASSESSMENTS-INTEREST 0.00-
TOTAL REVENUES 522278
EXPENDITURES
LEGISLATIVE
CQUNCIL EXPENSES 0.00
PRINTING/ADVERTISING 120.75
TOTAL LEGISLATIVE 120,75
EXECUTIVE
MAYQOR (.00
CITY ADMINISTRATOR 481.75
TOTAL EXECUTIVE 481.75
CLERK
CITY CLERK 1,210.17
ELECTIONS 585.00
POSTAGE > 78
TOTAL CLERK [,804.95
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION
TREASURER 1,728.69
BANK CHARGES 0.00
TOTAL FINANCIAL ADMI 1,728.69
LEGAL
CITY ATFORNEY 2.812:00
TOTAL LEGAL 2,812.00
OTHER. GENERAL GOVERNMENT
CITY PLANNER 2,412.40
TOTAL OTHER GENZRAL 2412.40

CITY OF SUNFISH LAKE, MN
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FOR ALL FUNDS

Current Mo
Budget

000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0:00
2,000.00
0.00
250:00
50.00
0.00
250.00
35.00
0.00
0.00.

2,583.00

1,191.66
4,750.00
50.00

5,991.66

1,692.00
0.00

1,692.:00
2,833.00

2,833.00

2,500.00

2,506.00

Percent

.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
006
21083
0.00
(.00
303.24
o.o0
278.01
455.71
0.00

202.04

0.00
60.38

5175
0.00
107.06
92.11
101.55
12.32
[9.56
30,12

102.17
0.00

10217

099.26

99.26

96.50

96.50

3.

Year to Date ¥ear to Date

Actual Budget
228,567.51 205,04 1.00
3.771.32 0.00
1.100.00 1,100.00
0.00 1,400.00
1,554.88 000
31,168.27 16,000.00
(212.76) 04.00
60590 2,000.00
1,398.02 460.00
21,632.69 20,730.00
6,993.64 2,000.00
1,344.82 280.00
14,140.03 12,905.00
3.24 0.00
314,066.66 271,826.00
0.00 266.64
1,323.50 1,600.00
1,323.50 1,866.64
363.27 584.00
3.854.00 3,600,00
421727 4,184.00
9,785.27 9,533.30
535.00 4,750.00
227.64 400.00
10,597.91 14,683.30
13,829.52 13,534.00
0.00 120.00
13,829.52 13,654.00
26,161.85 22,666:00
26,161.85 22.666.00
24,919.97 20,000.00
2491997 20,000.00

Percent

106.31
0.00
100.00
0.00
6.00
19430
0.00
30.25
34951
10435
349.63
430,29
109.57
004

115.54

0.00
82.72

70.90
62.20
107.06
100.80
102.64
12.32
56.91

7218

102.18
0.00

101.29

115.42

115.42

124.60

124 60

Page: 1



PUBLIC SAFETY

POLICE
FIRE

SIGNAL LIGHTING

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY
BUILDRING INSPECTION
SEPTIC SYSTEM ADMINI
DUE TOCITY INSPECTOR

TOTAL BUILDING INSPE
PUBLIC WORKS

CITY ENGINEER

ROAD MAINTENANCE
CHARLTON RI¥ EXPENSE
STREET LIGHTING

SIGN MAINT/PAVEMENT
CAPITAL PROIECTS
SNOW REMOVAL-IGH
SNOW REMOVAL-QOTHER

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS
NATURAL RESOURCES
CITY FORESTER

WATER QUALITY MGMT
FORESTRY EXPENSES
DEER MANAGEMENT

TOTAL NATURAL RESOU
MISCELLANEOUS

AGENT FEES
INSURANCE

MEMBERSHIPS

RENT
SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEOUS
PAYMENTS TO-DAKOTA

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS
BOND FUND INTEREST
BOND INTEREST

TOTAL BOND INTEREST

SURCHARGE

SURCHARGE PYMTS TO
TOTAL SURTAX

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

FOR THE EIGHT MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2016

CITY OF SUNFISH LAKE, MN
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FOR ALL FUNDS

Current Mo Currernt Mo
Adctual Budget
8,312.50 8,312.50
0.00 0.00
15.91 0.00
8,328.41 8,312.56
“0:00 0.00
3,832,209 1;600.00
3,832.29 1,600.00
2,018.50 2,166.67
60.50 3,950.00
0.00- 2,362.50:
52.3% 50.00
000 0.00
7.246.0¢ 0.06:
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
9,377.33 8,529.17
2,997.50 1,633.33
0.00 116.67
(.00 400.00
.00 0.00
2,997 50 2,150.00
(.00 0.00
1,701.00 2,300.00
0.00 366.67
220,00 191.67
838.49 120.00
47.34 0.00
0.00 0.00
2,056.83 2,978.34
0.00 7,511.00
0.00 7.511.00
0.00 105.00
0.00 105.00
35,952.90

REVENUES OVER/UNDER 5§ (30,730.12)

44,559.00

-8 (42,374.00)

Percent.

100.00
0.00
0.00

100.19

0.00
239.52

23952

93.16
1.53
€00

104 .66
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00

109.94

183.52
0.00
“0.00
0.00

139.42
0.00
73.96
.00
i14.78
73.774
000
0.¢0
69.06
0.00
0.00

0.00

Yearto Date Year to Date

Actual | Budget
66,500,00 66,500.00
19,970.50 20,050.00
31.04 45,00
86,501.54 86,595.40
0:00 450,00
26,218.17 12,800.00
26,218.17 13,250.00
17,889.00 17,333.33
11,139.50 11,850.00
3.630.00 7.687.50
35965 400:00
80.00 500.00
12,082.5¢ 57.000.00
.00 3,000.00
24,155.25 30,000.00
69,335.90 127,170.83
8.344.00 13,066.66
2.367.75 933.33
3,139.29 3,200.00
30500 0.0
14,156.04 17,199.99
450,00 0.00
1,701.00 2,800.00
272109 2.933.3%
1,760.00 1,533.34
809.60 260,00
205,34 .00
14875 0.00
7.795.78 8.226.67
7.017.50 13,022.00
7.017.50 15,022.00
1,221.23 315.00
1,221.25 315.00
293,296.20 344,833.43

2077046 S (73.007.43)
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Pergent

100.00
99.60
68.98

9989

0.00
20483

197.87

103.21
94.00
51.22
8991
16.00
2120

0.00
80.52

54.52
63.86
253.69
88,10
0.00
82.30
0.00
60.75
92.76
114.78
84.33
.00
0.00.
94.76
46.71
46.71
387.70
387.70
85.05

(28.45)



CITY OF SUNFISH LAKE, MN
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENIITURES FOR ALL FUNDS
FOR THE EIGHT MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2016

Current Mo Current Mo
Actual Prior year
REVENUES
GEN'L PROP TAXES-CLUR & 0.00 0.00
GENL PROP TAXES-DELI 0.00 0.00
RECYCLING GRANT 0.00 0.00
OTHER TAXES 0.00 0.00
OTHER GRANTS B:00 0: 00
PERMITS & PLAN CHECK 4,216.64 4,579.14
DUE TO-CITY INSPECTOR 0.00 0.00
CHARGES FOR CITY SER .60 000
FINES 151.62 71.65
BONDLEVY 0.00 0.00
INTEREST INCOME 685.02 374,75
SURCHARGE REVENUE 159.5G 174.00
ASSESSMENT INCOME 0.00 0.00
ASSESSMENTS-INTEREST 0.00 .00
TOTAL REVENUES 5,222.78 5,399.54
EXPENDITURES
LEGISLATIVE
PRINTING/ADVERTISING 120.75 0.00
TOTAL LEGISLATIVE 128.75 0,00
EXECUTIVE
MAYOR &:00 000
CITY ADMINISTRATOR. 481.75 462.50
TOTAL EXECUTIVE 481.75 462 .50
CLERK
CITY CLERK 1,210.17 1,161.73
ELECTIONS 585.00 0.04
POSTAGE 9.78 12.66
TOTAL CLERK [,804.95 [,174.39
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION
TREASURER 1,728.69 1,659.60
BANK CHARGES 0.00 0.00
TOTAL FINANCIAL ADMI 1,728.69 1,4659.60
LEGAL
CITY ATTORNEY 2,812:00 2.802.99
TOTAL LEGAL 2,812.00 2830290
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
CITY PLANNER 2,412.40 3,445.40
TOTAL OFTHER GENERAL 2412 46 3,445 40

Pereent

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
92.08
0.00
000
21161
0.00
120.93
91.67
0.00
0.00

96.73

0.00
800
Q00
L0416
104.16
104.17
0.00
T1.25
153.6%

104.16
0.00

-104.16

180.32

00.32
70.02

F0:02

Page: 1

Yeae to Date Year to Date
Actual Prioe-year Percent
8 22856751 & 213,196.38 10%7.21
5,771.32 3,905.44 147.78
1,100.00 0.00 0.00
1,554.88 1,412.71 110.06
000 7,565.50 10.00
31,168.27 42.007.06 7420
(212.76) 0.00 0.00
603.00 0.00 Q.00
1,398.02 1,31990 105.92
21,632.69 21,04313 102.30
6,993 .64 4,584 .40 152,55
1,344 .82 1,925.77 69.83
14,140.03 15,203.56 93.00
3.24 11528 .81
314,066.66- 312,27%:13 100,57
1,323.50 270.00 460.19
1,323.50 270:60 464,19
363.27 1,794.8% 20.24
3,854.00 3,700.00 104.16
4,217.27 5,494.89 76.75
9,785.27 9.446.84 103.58
585.00 {39.00) (1,500.00)
227.64 301.34 75.54
10,587.91 9, 70918 109.15
13,829.52 13,857.97 99.79
0.00 30.00 0.00
13,829,532 13,887.97 99.58
26,161 .85 2192425 119.33
26,161.85 21,924.25 119.33
24.919.97 24,137.44 103.24
2491997 24,137.44- 103.24



Page: 2
CITY OF SUNFISH LAKE, MN
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FOR ALL FUNDS
POR THE EIGHT MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2016

Current Me Current Ma: Year to Date Year te Date
Actual Prior year Percent Actual Prior year- Pereent
PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE £,312.50 8.145.83 102.05 66,500.00 63,166.64 102.05
FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,970.50 18.264.50 109.34
SIGNAL LIGHTING 15.91 0.00 0.00 31.04 47.07 65.94
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 8,328.41 8,145.83 102,24 86,501.54 83,478.21 143.62
BUILDING INSPECTION
SEPTIC SYSTEM ADMINI 0:00 .00 0:00 0.00 ‘885.50 .00
DUE TOCITY TNSPECTOR 3.332.29 351.40 1:090.58 26,218.17 28,027.58 93.54
TOTAL BUILDING INSPE 3,832.29 3541.40 1,000.58 26,218.17 28,913.08 90.68
PUBLIC WORKS
CITY ENGINEER 2,018.50 2,348.50 8595 17,889.00 25,039.00 71.44
ROAD MAINTENANCE 60.50 6.780.00 0.89 11,139.50 8.959.00 124.34
CHARLTON RD EXPENSE (.00 .00 .00 3,630.00 6,532.37 35.57
STREET LIGHTING 52.33 44,69 117.10 35965 364.57 98.65
SIGN MAINT/PAVEMENT 0.00 3.00 .00 20.00 537.00 14.90
CAPITAL PROJECTS 7.246.008 143.040. 5,067.13 12,082 .50 §21.00 1,471.68
SNOW REMOVAL-OTHER: 0.00 0.00 0,00 24,155.25 13,020.00 185,52
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS 9,377.33 9,316.19 100.66 69,335.9¢ 55,272.94 125.44
NATURAL RESOURCES
CITY PORESTER 299750 201:00 33269 B,344.00 12,287.50 67.91
WATER QUALITY MGMT 0.00 1,155.00 0.00 2,367.75 5,393.50 4390
PORESTRY EXPENSES 0.00 000 0.00 3,139.29 692.62 453.25
DEER MANAGEMENT 0.00 0:00 0.00 305.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL NATURAL RESOU 2,997,530 2,036.00 145.79 14,156.04 13,373.62 77.05
MISCELLANEOUS
AGENT FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 450.00 100.00
INSURANCE 1,701.00 1,725.00 98.61 1,701.00 1,725.00 98.61
CAPITAL PROJECTS & RE .00 0.00 0.00 .00 143,00 .06
MEMBERSHIPS 0.00 .00 0.0 2,721.09 2,978.99 %¥1.34
RENT 220.00 173.00 137.17 1,760.00 1,384 .00 127.17
SUPPLIES 8849 78540 31049 809,64 31946 253.43
MISCELLANEOUS 4734 0.00 0.00 205.34 1,195.00 1718
PAYMENTS TO DAKOTA 0.00 44,99 0.00 148.75 160.24 78.19
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 2.056.83 1.971.49 104.33 7,795.78 8,385.69 92.97
BOND FUNDINTEREST
BOND INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,017.50 12.318.44 56.97
TOTAL BOND INTEREST (.00 0.00 0.00 7.017.50 12,318.44 56.97
SURTAX
SURCHARGE PYMTS TO 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,221.25 1,839.30 60.40
TOTAL SURTAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,221.25 1,839.30 66.40
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3595290 31,385,770 1.E4.55 293,296.20- 284,005.01 103.27

118.26 $ 20,770.46. & 2827412 7346
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City of Sunfish Lake
Balance Sheets and

Statements of Changes in Account Balances

As of 83112018

AS3ETS.

Pooled Cash & Cash Equivalents

Interesi Receivable
Pass Through Fee Expense-Escrow Balances

Taxes Raceivable - Cument
Taxes Receivabie - Delinguent

Special Assessments Receivable - Current
Special Assessmenls Receivable - Delinguent

TOTAL SHORT TERM ASSETS
Amortized Value of Projects Funded by Bonads
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Payables

Deferred Compensation

Bonds payable

Amortized Debt Service
SubTotal-Short Term

Account Batances Inc Surtax Net.of.Shert Term Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES
Transfers between funds

Fund Balances
Tolal Liabilities & Fund Balances

CHANGES IN ACCOUNT BALANCES

Account Balanees - Beginning of Year

Incr(Decr) from Operations
Account Balances - End of Month

Summery -of -Cash
Cperating Accounts

Wells Fargo Chacking
Wells Fargoe Bond Chacking
Petty Cash imprest fund
Subtotaloparating accoumts

investments

Wells Fargo Advisors
Wells Fargo Savings
Subtotal Investments

Total Cagh-operating and investments

SPECIAL
REVENU DEBT
GENERAL E- SERVICE
AGCQUNT  SURTAX  ACCQUNT TOTAL
740,985.33 4,693.49 651.92 746,330.74
17.8082.01 17.882.01
54,000.27 54,009.27
- 56,892.49 56,892.49
- 522.40 522.4Q
812.886.61 4,693.40 58.066.81 875,646,91
§12.58861 483349 58.066.81 375.646.91
CURRENT_ LONG TERM TOTAL
33,341.12 - - 33,341 12
2,576.34 2,576.34
219,000.00 219,000.00
- £6,990.00 56,990.00
35,917.46 - 285,950.00 321,907 .46
‘3501746 - 285,990.00 321.907.46
776, 860.15 460349  (2P7.623.19) 553,730.45
512,686.61 4,803.49 58,066:81 875,646.91
SPECIAL
REVENU
GENERAL E- UNAMOR- GRAND
ACCOUNT SURTAX TiZeED DEBT TOTAL
T46.239.15  4,693.49 (227923.18)  523,009.45
30,730.00 - - 30,730.00
776,969.15 4,693.40 (227,923.19)  553,739.45
Schedule
144 37,423.76
2/d 651.92
300.00
38,380.68
34 351,000.00
214 373.179.01
4/4 T24.179.01
762,558.89
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City of Sunfish Lake, MN

Account Reconciliation
As of Aug 31,2016
10010000 - CASH-CHECKING
Bank Statement Date: August 31, 2016
Filter Critaria includes: Repert is printed in Detail Format. :

Bcg@g GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Thisbursernents
Add fLess) Gther

Ending GT Balance

Ending Bank Batance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits & transit'

{Less) outstanding checks

Total cutstanding cheeks
Add (Less) Other

Tonnl other
Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

Oct 2, 2612
Sep2, 2014

Sepx 2, 2014

Jun 7, 2016
Jul 5, 2016
Aug 2, 2016

6517

7003
7410
7436
7455

32,629.66
37.527.76

(32,728.66)

35,579.23
(55.25)
(65.00)
(58,50}
(1561
(290.00)
(290.00)

{777.36)

2,626.89

37.428.76




Wells Fargo Account Summary Page 1 of 1

WELLS
FARGO Wells Fargo Advisors

Welcome to Wells Fargo
Last Sign On: August 30, 2016
Account Summary

1 A redesigned Wells Fargo Oniine® experiance is coming soon. Give it a try and kst us know what you think

Assets
Account Balance
Cash Accounts $409,410.16
BUS CHECKING - PUBLIC FUNDS XCOOXXXB218 $35579.23
BUS CHECKING - PUBLIC FUNDS XXXXXXB319 $651.92
BUS MARKET RT - PUBLIC FUNDS XXXXXXB8043 $373,179.01
Total Assets $409,410.16

£) Equal Housing Lender
S 1985 - 2018 ‘Wells Fargo. A righits reserved.

https://online.wellsfargo.com/das/cgi-bin/session.cgi?screenid=SIGNON_PORTAL PAU... 8/31/2016



Portfolio - Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC Page 1 of 2

3

Cusrent date: 08/31/2016 1229:27 PMET

Portfolio Report
Envision
Add Cos! Basis
Group Accounts
Set Markel Alerts
Cash/Cash Alternatives & Margin
Market
Description A Value
Money Market Funds/ )
BDS Sweep Funds $10667.55 View Sweep Rates
Total Cash/Cash Alternatives & Margin  $10,667.55
Fixed Income Heip ¥ Customize
Trade Maturity Face Estimated  Priced Estimated  Coupon S&P/
Description A CcusIP Date' Date Value Price (%) asofDate MarketValue Rate  Moody's Rating
Certificates of Deposit
CIT BANK CD SALT LAKE CTY UT
ACT/365 FDIC INSURED
CALLABLE CPN 2.150% DUE 17284C3J1  11/04/2014 11/13/2019 $151,000.00 100.047% 08302016 $151070.97 215% NR
11/13/19 DTD 11/13/14 FC 05/13/15
CALL1 10/12/16 @ 100.000
COMENITY BANK CD
WILMINGTON DE ACT/3685 JUMBO
CD FDIC INSURED CPN 2.100% SO000NXVE 08/17/2015 082572019 $100,00000 102049% OB242016  $102,049.00 21% NR
DUE 08/26/19 DTD 08/26/15 FC
09/26/15
GOLDMAN SACHS BK USA CD
NEW YORK NY ACT/355 FDIC
INSURED GPN 2 200% DUE 38148JHB0  01/06/2015 0114/2020 $100,000.00 102.133% 08302016  $102,133.00 22% NR
01/14/20 DTD 01/14/15 FC 07/14/15
Total Fixed Income $351,000.00 $355,252.97
Total Portfolio O Refresn - Priced as of Aug 31, 2016 12:14 PM EDT (15-minute delayed quote)
Market Today's Today's
Value Chany 4 Change (%)
Total Portfolio $365,920.52 $0.00 %

Secuntes with intra-day activ
Today's § Change values Sec

Cost. Unrealzed Gan/Less §. Unrealized Gan/Loss % and

tay informaton in the following data fiekis Trade Date (
ties wilth intra-day activity will 2lso be displayed n iakcs

The marke! value for options 1S tased on the curent bediask. Whera applcabie the change in price s based upon the (st actual trade

These valuations raflac! secuntes or assels haid in your account The prices indicated are oblained from sources considered reliable bt may not represent actual market values For bonds that
eceive principal paydowns, bond valuations may change before pancipal payments are received from the issuer. As a result. understated account valuations will appear on this page until payments are
réceived ments are recaived from the issuer well before monih-end statements

Cost basts for fixed income tax lots has been amortized (tor securities purchased at a premium) or accreted (for securities purchased at a discount). when possible. for appiicable secuntes

The Consensus Ratng reprasants the majonty rating of more than 700 financial mstitutions (brokers investment barks and indepandant ressarch firms) woridwde hat follow a parscuiar securty. The
consensus rating may not reflect the rating that ‘Wells Fargo Secunites LLC. or 'Weells Fargo Advisors’ comespondent researnch providers Ss5ign 10 a parbicular sacunty, nor does it mnply that Wells Fargo
Secunties, LLC, loffows the security. To find out if Weils Fargo Secunties. LLC. provides a current rating on a specific secunily, please Contact your Financial Agvisor

Consensus Ratings are provided by Analyst Coverage Weills Fargo Advwsors did not assist in the preparabon of the consensus informaton. and its accuracy and compistanass are not guaranteed

uring the late avening and sarty moming hours, weekends. and hol Wdays, account balances may fuctuate sgndficantly and not reflec: acourate values due o pong updates recawed
raght

Es annual inc lyield

Estimated Annual Income (EA). when availabie reflects the &
Annual Yield (EAY), whan av
ncome and yedd meght be ko
informaton
performance s

1ated amount you would eam on a secwrity if your curment posdion and Its relaled NCOME remaned constant for a year Estimated

iable. reflacts the current estimated annual mcome divided by the currant vaius of the secunty as of the sialsment ciosing date EAl and EAY are estimates and the actual
r or mgher [han the esamated amounts EAY refiects only the mcoma generated by an nvesiment 1 does not reflact changes in its pnces. wihech may fuctuate The
aamva these estimates is obtaned kom vanous outside vendors FCC and our Frm are not responsible for incomract or messing astmated annual
not a guarantes of future results

https://wfadvisors.wellsfargo.com/eBrokerage/eb.do?GRETEL=623E3E42D3713A9D317...  8/31/2016
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